TOWN OF ONEONTA - FEE SCHEDULE

Miscellaneous: SSS
Copies 25¢
Peddlers License (Chapter 64) 100.00
Returned Check Fee (Chapter 21) 20.00
Zoning Map Amendment (103-87) 250.00
Manufactured Home Community
Application. (Chapter 58):
New License (new park) 1,000.00
MHC Renewals:
Up to 20 units 100.00
21 —50 units 200.00
51 —75 units 300.00
76 — 100 units 400.00
100 + units 500.00
(See Sect. 58-8 for additional charges)
Peddlers License (Chapter 64) 100.00

Fortin Park Pavilion Permits:

(+ 100.00 security deposit)

Large — Resident 100.00
Large — Non-Resident 200.00
Small — Resident 50.00
Small — Non-Resident 100.00
Business/Institution 200.00

Sewer & Water:

Penalty for not returning meter reading
per Sect. 100-6(D)

(% based on amount)

Dog Licenses:

Unneutered dogs 20.00
Neutered 12.00
Late charge 5.00/month
Tag replacement fee 5.00

Dog Redemption & Board:

15t impoundment

35.00 + $40.00/day

2" impoundment

45.00 + $40.00/day

3 impoundment

55.00 + $40.00/day




